



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 766/2017 & CrI. M. (Bail) 1814/2017

MOHD SALEEM

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Arun Kr. Sharma, Addl. PP for
the State with SI Ajay Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

03.05.2018

No time left.

Renotify on 14.05.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 03, 2018

'rs'