



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 766/2017 & CrI.M.B.1814/2017**

MOHD SALEEM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Raghuvinder Verma, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

28.09.2018

No time left.

Renotify on 31.10.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018

rk