

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 766/2017

MOHD SALEEM

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State.

SI Manoj Kumar, PS Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **01.04.2019**

Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner
on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel for the petitioner.

At request, re-notify on 23.08.2019.

In the meantime, digital copy of the Trial Court record be
requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 01, 2019

st