

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 766/2017

MOHD SALEEM Petitioner

Through Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through SI Manoj Kumar, PS Rajouri Garden
Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **23.08.2019**

Renotify on 12.12.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

AUGUST 23, 2019

ms