

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 766/2017**

MOHD SALEEM

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State.
Mr. Vikash Fogeria, P.S, Rajouri
Garden

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **12.12.2019**

Renotify on 25.03.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue, till further orders.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 12, 2019

ab