



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 766/2017**

MOHD SALEEM

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. G.M. Farooqui, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

1. None is present for the petitioner.
2. List on 12th January 2023.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J.

APRIL 27, 2022

'bs'