



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 766/2017**
MOHD SALEEM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sameer Sharma, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State with SI Rahul, PS Rajouri
Garden.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **12.01.2023**

1. Issue court notice to the petitioner for 10.07.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 12, 2023

VLD