



\$~48

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 766/2017 & CRL.M.A. 31702/2023

MOHD SALEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State
with Mr. Rajesh Kumar
Singh, Mr. Kartik Chettiar
& Mr. Piyush Tandon,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.07.2024

At joint request, list on 07.10.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 12, 2024

"SS"