



\$~67

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 766/2017 & CRL.M.A. 31702/2023

MOHD SALEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.
with the petitioner in
person.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar,
APP for the State with Ms.
Nandini Diesh, Adv. with
SI Ashwini Kr, PS Rajouri
Garden / West.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

1. It is already 5:45 p.m.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 03.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 7, 2024

'KDK'