



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 766/2017**

MOHD SALEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 31702/2023 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 766/2017

3. The learned counsel for the petitioner/revisionist is not available today. The Trial Court Record has already been received. Nominal Roll is also placed on record.
4. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages alongwith relevant case laws that they want to rely upon.
5. It is clarified that last and final opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to address arguments and non-availability of the counsel will not be bound for not hearing of the matter as it pertains to the year



2017.

6. The petitioner/revisionist will be at liberty to approach the competent authorities for appointment of a legal aid counsel.
7. List on 08.04.2025.
8. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2025/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any