



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 766/2017**

MOHD SALEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma and Mr. Vikash
Chauhan, Advocates

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Chetan Dahiya,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

1. Written submissions have not been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.
3. This Court notes that the FIR in this case pertains to the year 2001.
4. At request, list on 02.02.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/ns

GJ