



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 766/2017**

MOHD SALEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.
alongwith petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate and SI
Ashwini Kr. PS.: Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

Since it is already 04:40 PM, due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in the interest of justice, renotify on 30.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/bh